
	
  

2016 SAF&GA. Shoot Calendar 

Date Branch Shoot Description 
JANUARY 

Sun, 10 Jan  
 CENTRAL 

Belated Xmas shoot over 100 tgts new style 
50tgts then lunch Completion over 100tgts Graded A, B, C 
Shoot Cancelled if above 37°C 

Sat, 16 Jan  SOUTHERN PRACTICE 

Sun, 17 Jan  
 LAKE BONNEY 

50 Targets All Grades off the gun, Sponsors - Peter and Lee Sims, Daikin 
exhaust and Bike repairs 8733 2592, Donohues Leisure,8725 2826.All day 
catering available, bar facilities available after the shoot 

Sat, 23 Jan LOXTON 
50 Target Compak & 25 Target DTL - Graded AA, A, B, C Twilight - Night 
Shoot. BBQ Tea - Sponsor - Pippos Technology Solutions 8582 4200 Rod & 
Sue Haywood, Cowell 0429 673 147 

Sun, 24 Jan SOUTHERN 50 or 100 Target s/clays shot over 4 split old style courses 
Sun, 24 Jan SOUTH EAST 50 Target Compak @ Mt Gambier Gun Club. - Local sponsors 
   
   
FEBRUARY  

Sun, 7 Feb LAKE BONNEY 

Duck eye opener - Sponsored by fisher firearms 
75 Targets AA, A, B, C, Vets, Super vet, Ladies, Juniors 
Note 2016 Central will award all categories and grades if 3 or more (Juniors) 
exempted unless requested from sponsor 

Sat, 13 Feb SOUTHERN PRACTICE 

Sun, 14 Feb LOXTON 
75 Target Sporting Graded AA, A, B, C. - Sponsor - Gibbs Auto & Electrical 
8584 7739 - Tony Altschwager Insurance 8584 3215 
Shoot Cancelled if 38 deg. or more. 

Tue, 16 Feb 
Wed, 17 Feb ROTORUA NZ FITASC Grand Prix  

Fri, 19 Feb WAIKATO North Is land Sport ing Championship  
Sat, 20 Feb 
Sun, 21 Feb WAIKATO NZ Sport ing Championship  

Sun, 21 Feb SOUTHERN 50 or 100 Target s/clays shot over 4 split old style courses 

Sun, 21 Feb RENMARK BERRI 50 Targets COMPACT - 2 Courses - Drawn Partners Handicap 
Sponsor - JMA Engineering - Shoot Cancelled if 38 deg or more 

Sun, 21 Feb LAKE BONNEY 

50 Targets Handicap all Grades – Sponsors Millicent Tyre Centre, Grant 8733 
3300, Millicent 4WD Systems 8733 2499, Multi Metals 87231242.All day 
catering available, 
bar facilities available after the shoot 

Sat, 27 Feb SAFGA AGM Riverside Hotel  Tai lem Bend  
Sun, 28 Feb SOUTH EAST 50 Target Compak @ Mt Gambier Gun Club. - Local sponsors 
   
   
   
   



	
  

MARCH 

Sun, 6 Mar LAKE BONNEY 75 Targets. STATE QUALIFYING SHOOT. 
All grades off the gun. Sponsor Fennell Forestry. 

Sun, 6 Mar CENTRAL 
Barkers Delight - 75 Targets AA, A, B, C, Vets, Super vet, Ladies, Juniors - 
Peter and Karen Rugless 
Practice Days by arrangement contact BJ Jensen 0418 820 296 

Sun, 13 Mar SOUTHERN 50 or 100 Target s/clays shot over 4 split old style courses 
Sun, 13 Mar WAIKERIE 75tgt SPORTNG-GRADED ABC- Shoot Cancelled if above 37°C 

Sun, 20 Mar RENMARK BERRI 
100 Targets Sporting Graded AA, A, B, C - 2 x 25 Target Courses - Sponsors, 
Speight & Brown Conveyancing Hoops Auto & 4WD Center - STATE 
QUALIFYING SHOOT  

Sun, 20 Mar LAKE BONNEY 

75 Targets. All Grades off the gun, Sponsor, Sealey Spring Works, Jake 0468 
897 235.Mount Gambier 
Safety Supplies, 8724 8011.Stafford Cottage Garden, Christine 
0457 428 722. Williams Crane Hire, Brian/Josh 0427 252 143. 
All day catering available Bar facilities available after the shoot. 

Sat, 26 Mar SOUTH EAST 100 Target State ACTA Compak @ Mt Gambier Gun Club. Local 
sponsors 

Fri, 25 Mar GEELONG Austral ian FITASC Grand Prix practice  
Sat, 26 Mar 
Sun, 27 Mar 
Mon, 28 Mar 

GEELONG 
Austral ian FITASC Grand Prix  
Austral ian FITASC Grand Prix  
Austral ian FITASC Grand Prix  

   
   
   
APRIL 

Sun, 3 Apr CENTRAL 75 Targets AA, A, B, C, Vets, Super vet, Ladies, Juniors 
Practice Days by arrangement contact BJ Jensen 0418 820 296 

Sat, 9 Apr SOUTHERN PRACTICE 
Sun, 10 Apr WAIKERIE 75 TGT SPORTING - GRADED A B C - STATE QUALIFYING SHOOT  

Sun, 17 Apr LOXTON GB - CORSIVIA CHAMPIONSHIP -  100 Target Sporting Graded AA, A, 
B, C. - 2 x 25 Target Courses - Sponsor - Bruce Burns 03 5229 9882 

Sun, 17 Apr LAKE BONNEY 

50 Targets All grades off the gun,Sponsors, Dave Reilly’s Paint and 
Panel,8733 3331, Herb Whitehead Fencing, 8733 4542, 
Thity Three Hairdressing Amelia 8733 3867,J+M Shanks Engineering, 8733 
3332 
All day catering available, bar facilities available after the shoot 

Thur, 21 Apr SOUTHERN PRACTICE 
Fri, 22 Apr SOUTHERN FITASC Championships of  Oceania  
Sat, 23 Apr SOUTHERN FITASC Championships of  Oceania  
Sun, 24 Apr SOUTHERN FITASC Championships of  Oceania  
   
   
   
Date Branch Shoot Description 
MAY 



	
  

Sun, 1 May CENTRAL 
75 Targets AA, A, B, C, vets, super vet ladies, juniors 
Adelaide gun shop Rob Paradis 
Practice Days by arrangement contact BJ Jensen 0418 820 296 

Sun, 1 May SOUTH EAST 
50 Target Sporting Graded 
Sponsored by Cocky’s Auto Pro, O G Roberts & Millicent Tyre Power. High 
Gun sponsored by Gambier Shooting Supplies. 

Sun, 8 May LOXTON 
75 Target Sporting H/cap Graded AA, A, B, C. 
STATE QUALIFYING SHOOT -  Sponsors – Steve Clark Property 8582 
2233.- Hollyoke Vineyards 8584 1363 

Sat, 14 May SOUTHERN  

Sat, 14 May LAKE BONNEY 

75Trgts SIDE*SIDE Shoot. All grades off the gun DOOR PRIZE 3 CASH 
DRAWS, Shot in two rounds. Side-by-Side must be used on all targets to be 
eligible for shoot and door prizes, Must be present at draw for prizes. Sponsors 
Fabris and Leopold Families. All day catering available, bar facilities available 
after the shoot 

Sun, 15 May LAKE BONNEY 

1st leg -  Burrungle /  Lake Bonney Challenge -  50Trgts All 
Grades off the gun, Sponsors GOONDIWINDI Charolais, Steve Bellinger 8734 
3068, Danny Bellinger 0408 849 343. All day catering available, bar facilities 
available after the shoot 

Sun, 15 May RENMARK BERRI 75 Targets Sporting Clays, AA, A, B, C 
Sponsor - J.J Ruston Engineers 8586 6931 

Sat, 21 May SOUTH EAST Sponsors Day and Practice 

Sun, 22 May SOUTH EAST 
2nd leg -  Burrungule /  Lake Bonney Challenge  
50 Target Sporting Graded sponsored by Collins Court Butcher & JW Lamond 
Contracting.High Gun sponsored by Gambier Shooting Supplies. 

Sun, 22 May WAIKERIE 75 Tgt SPORTING - Graded A B C 
Sun, 22 May SOUTHERN 50 or 100 Target s/clays shot over 4 split old style courses 
   
JUNE 
Sat, 4 June 
Sun, 5 June LAANG Compak Nationals  

Sun, 5 June CENTRAL 75 Targets AA, A, B, C, vets, super vet ladies, juniors 
Practice Days by arrangement contact BJ Jensen 0418 820 296 

Sat, 11 June KINGSTON Limestone Coast Sport ing 225 – Day 1 
75 Targets All Grades off the gun 

Sun, 12 June LAKE BONNEY 

Limestone Coast Sport ing 225 – Day 2 
75 Targets All Grades off the gun.Many major sponsors. 
Postal Noms Only. Further information via club secretary’s and flyer’s closer to 
the event. All day catering available, bar facilities available after the shoot. 

Mon, 13 June SOUTH EAST Limestone Coast Sport ing 225 – Day 3 -  STATE ELIMINATION 
SHOOT -  75 Targets All Grades off the gun 

Sat, 11 June RENMARK BERRI 

Day 1 -  BIG RIVER COUNTRY Challenge. 3 x 25 Target Courses. 
Changed Daily. 75 Targets Sporting. All Grades & Categories if 3 or more. 
Daily prizes 1st - 3rd. 225 Target High Gun & Overall Prizes. GB Shells & 
Local Red Wines.Door Prizes 

Sun, 12 June RENMARK BERRI Day 2 -  BIG RIVER COUNTRY Challenge. 3 x 25 Target Courses. 



	
  

Changed Daily. 75 Targets Sporting Handicap. 
"SIMON GROSS MEMORIAL" All Grades & Categories if 3 or more. Daily 
prizes 1st - 3rd. 225 Target High Gun & Overall Prizes. GB Shells & Local Red 
Wines. Door Prizes 

Mon, 13 June RENMARK BERRI 

Day 3 -  BIG RIVER COUNTRY Challenge. 3 x 25 Target Courses. 75 
Targets Sporting. All Grades & Categories if 3 or more. Daily prizes 1st - 3rd. 
225 Target High Gun & Overall Prizes. GB Shells & Local Red Wines. Door 
Prizes 

Sun, 19 June SOUTHERN 50 or 100 Target s/clays shot over 4 split old style courses 

Sun, 26 June SOUTH EAST 50 Target Handicap shoot sponsored by Landmark Tonkin George & Kain 
Transport. High Gun sponsored by Gambier Shooting Supplies 

   
JULY 

Sun, 3 July CENTRAL 

STATE QUALIFYING SHOOT -  75 Targets AA, A, B, C, vets, super vet 
ladies, juniors Sponsor Winchester Australia,Tim Steer 
Practice Days by arrangement contact BJ Jensen 0418 820 296 
 

Sun, 10 July LOXTON 75 Target Sporting Graded AA, A, B, C. Sponsor - Scherer Contractors 0417 
883 836 Orchard Fruits Nursery 0418 815 655 

Thu, 14 July 
Fri, 15 July 
Sat, 16 July 
Sun, 17 July 

PERUGIA, ITALY World FITASC Championships  

Sat, 16 July SOUTHERN Practice 

Sun, 17 July LAKE BONNEY 

50 Trgts All grades off the gun Sponsors, Millicent Toyota Geoff 8733 3111, 
Therapy for Life, Glenn 8724 8114 
Landmark Millicent, Richard North 8733 2733. 
All day catering available, bar facilites available after the shoot 
 

Sun, 24 July SOUTHERN 50 or 100 Target s/clays shot over 4 split old style courses 
Sun, 24 July WAIKERIE 75 Tgt SPORTING - Graded A B C 

Sun, 24 July SOUTH EAST 
50 Target Sporting Graded sponsored by Russell Industries & Pick Avenue 
Deli & Bakery. High Gun sponsored by Gambier Shooting Supplies. 
 

Sat, 30 July RENMARK BERRI 

Day 1 -  150 Target Renmark-Berr i  -  Tri-State Challenge, Round 1 - 
100 Targets Graded Handicap - Graded AA, A, B, C, Ladies, Vets & Juniors. 
Sponsors - Bruce Burns GB - Corsivia and Renmark Club 
 
 

Sun, 31 July RENMARK BERRI 

Day 2 -  150 Target Renmark-Berr i  
Tri-State Challenge, Round 1 
50 Targets Graded off gun 
Graded AA, A, B, C, Ladies, Vets & Juniors 
150 Target High Gun and Prizes each Grade Overall. 
Sponsors - Bruce Burns GB - Corsivia and Renmark Club 

   
AUGUST 



	
  

Sun, 7 Aug CENTRAL 75 Targets AA, A, B, C, vets, super vet ladies, juniors 
Practice Days by arrangement contact BJ Jensen 0418 820 296 

Sat, 13 Aug GEELONG English Sport ing National  Championship  
Sat, 13 Aug SOUTHERN PRACTICE 

Sun, 14 Aug LOXTON 
75 Target Sporting H/cap Graded AA, A, B, C.  
Sponsor - Nickolai Engineering 8584 6564 
Loxton Irrigation Center 8584 7398 

Sun, 21 Aug RENMARK BERRI 75 Targets Sporting HANDICAP - Wes Fenton Memorial Handicap High Gun 
Sponsor - Wayne & Maree Fenton & KAR Trimming 

Sun, 21 Aug LAKE BONNEY 
50 Targets All Grades off the gun Sponsors Banning Oysters, Mick and Gary 
Banning 0427532363 Tom Weir Electrical 0418 873 312. All day catering 
available. Bar facilities available after the shoot 

Sun, 21 Aug SOUTHERN STATE QUALIFYING SHOOT 100 Target comp shot over 4 split old style 
courses 

Sat 27 Aug 
Sun, 28 Aug MILDURA TRI-STATE 2nd ROUND 

Sun, 28 Aug SOUTH EAST 50 Target Sporting Graded sponsored by Commercial Hotel & 
Gambier Rural Supplies. High Gun sponsored by Gambier Shooting Supplies 

Sun, 28 Aug CENTRAL 
75 Targets AA, A, B, C, vets, super vet ladies, juniors 
Sponsor Bruce Burns 
Practice Days by arrangement contact BJ Jensen 0418 820 296 

   
   
Date Branch Shoot Description 
SEPTEMBER 
Sat, 3 Sept 
Sun, 4 Sept LAKE BONNEY SA State Championship  

Sat, 10 Sep SOUTHERN PRACTICE 

Sun, 11 Sep LOXTON 
75 Target Sporting Graded AA, A, B, C - Sponsor - Poly's Fruit Juices 8584 
5475. Riverland Steel 8582 2144. 
Shoot Cancelled if 38 deg. or more 

Sat, 10 Sep 
Sun, 11 Sep 

BRISBANE Queensland State Tit les 
 
 
 
 

Sat, 17 Sep LAKE BONNEY 

17TH 150 CLASSIC DAY 1 -  100 Targets All grades off the gun Door 
Prize 3 Cash draws drawn at 5.00pm must be present at draw and nominate 
for both days to be eligible. Many Local Sponsors. Prizes for day 1 and day 2. 
Count back shall be used on day 1 if insufficient time for shoot offs. All day 
catering available. Bar facilities available after the shoot 

Sun, 18 Sep LAKE BONNEY DAY 2 150 CLASSIC -  50 Targets All grades off the gun. Many local 
sponsors. All day catering available, bar facilities available after the shoot. 

Sun, 18 Sep SOUTHERN 50 or 100 Target s/clays shot over 4 split old style courses 
Sat, 24 Sep 
Sun, 25 Sep LAANG VIC State Championship  



	
  

Sun, 25 Sep RENMARK BERRI 75 Target Sporting Graded AA, A, B, C 
Sponsor - Bike & Boats Renmark 8586 6884 

Sun, 25 Sep SOUTH EAST 
50 Target Sporting Graded Sponsored by Richmond Park, Castec Rural 
Supplies, O’Çonnor & Graney & JO Berkefeld. 
High Gun sponsored by Gambier Shooting Supplies. 

   
   
OCTOBER 

Sun, 2 Oct CENTRAL 

Pam Gagnon Memorial Shoot - 75 Targets AA, A, B, C, vets, super vet ladies, 
juniors - Sponsor Marsh ins Rob Low 
Full kitchen and camping/shower facilities available 
Practice Days by arrangement contact BJ Jensen 0418 820 296 

Mon, 3 Oct  Labour Day 
Sat, 8 Oct 
Sun, 9 Oct BROKEN HILL TRI-STATE 3rd ROUND 

Fri, 14 Oct 
Sat, 15 Oct 
Sun, 16 Oct 

BRISBANE Austral ian Sport ing Clays National  Championships  

Sat, 15 Oct SOUTHERN PRACTICE 

Sun, 16 Oct LAKE BONNEY 50 Targets All grades off the gun, Sponsors South West Freight, Ben Holmes 
8723 8500. All day catering available, bar facilities available after the shoot. 

Sun, 16 Oct WAIKERIE 50 TGT Compak - 25 Double Trap - Graded A B C 

Sun, 23 Oct SOUTH EAST 
50 Target GB/Corsivia Club Championship sponsored by Bruce Burns, Spot 
On Fishing, K & S Ampol, Landmark Merchandise, Camping World. High Gun 
Sponsored by Gambier Shooting Supplies. 

Sun, 30 Oct SOUTHERN 100 Target Club Championship - over 4 split old style courses 
   
   
NOVEMBER 

Sun, 6 Nov CENTRAL 75 Targets AA, A, B, C, vets, super vet ladies, juniors 
Totness Inn, Mt Pleasant 

Sat, 12 Nov SOUTHERN PRACTICE 

Sat, 12 Nov MOUNT GAMBIER 
GUN CLUB 

1ST LEG – BURRUNGULE/ MOUNT GAMBIER GUNCLUB 
CHALLANGE  

Sun, 13 Nov LOXTON 
75 Target Sporting H/cap Graded AA, A, B, C 
Sponsor - John & Gail Page, Riverland Creative Gardens  
0412 859 232 - Shoot Cancelled if 38 deg or more 

Sun, 20 Nov SOUTHERN 50 or 100 Target s/clays shot over 4 split old style courses 

Sun, 20 Nov LAKE BONNEY 

75 Targets All grades off the gun. Club members eligible for Club 
Championship prizes. Sponsors, In 2 Trophies and Monogramming and Work 
Wear. Ian and Joanne Seebhom, 8733 4674 Sebastapol Machinery Service, 
Phil and Tanya Altschwager 8733 4899 

Sun, 20 Nov WAIKERIE CHRISTMAS SHOOT - 25Tgt DOUBLE TRAP - 25 Tgt DTL, 25 Tgt 
Continental - Turkey Shoot 

Sat, 26 Nov RENMARK BERRI Renmark-Berri Branch AGM 9.30am. XMAS SHOOT 60 Target HANDICAP. 
Novelty Events & BBQ Tea 



	
  

Sun, 27 Nov SOUTH EAST 

2ND LEG – BURRUNGULE/ MOUNT GAMBIER GUNCLUB 
CHALLENGE -  75 Target Sage Martiensen Memorial Shoot – Fennell 
Forestry Shoot Sporting Graded. Sponsored by The Sage Family, Fennell 
Forestry & Kincraig Motors. 
High Gun sponsored by Gambier Shooting Supplies 

   
DECEMBER 

Sat, 4 Dec LAKE BONNEY 60Trgts Novelty shoot all grades. Evening meal supplied and 
Sponsored by Canteen Ladies. 

Sun, 5 Dec CENTRAL 60 Tgt novelty - $5 super target winner 60% pool - Turkey shoot senior ladies 
junior novice (Shot with 410 Secretary sponsoring) 

Sat, 10 Dec LOXTON 

X-Mas Shoot & Sponsors Day 60 Target Novelty Sporting  Graded AA, A, B, 
C. 15 Target Front to Back DTL Graded A, B, C. Annie Oakley. Free tea and 
drinks. Sponsor - Loxton Club Inc. Big River Supermarket Loxton, Loxton Field 
& Game Canteen 

Sun, 11 Dec SOUTHERN 100 Target English Sporting 

Sun, 11 Dec SOUTH EAST 

50 Target Sporting Christmas Shoot. Champions of Champions Event will be 
held at 10.00am, prior to the main event.  
20 Target Side by Side event. Christmas Dinner supplied after presentations. 
Sponsored by SE Vets, Whitty Engineering, 
South West Freight, Elders Mount Gambier, Collin Court Butchers. High Gun 
Sponsored by Gambier Shooting Supplies. 

   
 

	
  

	
  


